
England Athletics U20 Men Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 & 11 January 2009
U20 MEN

Terr

Rank Bib Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank Perf Points Cum. Rank

1 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 7.33 769 769 2 6.94 799 1,568 2 13.01 668 2,236 2 4.15 659 2,895 2 8.23 925 3,820 2 2.01 813 4,633 1 02:52.54 739 5,372 1

2 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 7.08 854 854 1 7.02 818 1,672 1 13.71 711 2,383 1 4.15 659 3,042 1 8.26 917 3,959 1 1.83 653 4,612 2 02:52.16 743 5,355 2

3 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 7.44 732 732 6 6.67 736 1,468 6 12.71 650 2,118 4 4.55 775 2,893 3 8.42 879 3,772 3 1.77 602 4,374 4 02:51.00 755 5,129 3

4 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 7.43 736 736 5 6.72 748 1,484 5 11.60 582 2,066 7 4.05 631 2,697 5 8.22 927 3,624 4 1.98 785 4,409 3 03:00.60 658 5,067 4

5 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 7.47 723 723 8 6.40 675 1,398 9 11.58 581 1,979 11 4.35 716 2,695 6 8.45 872 3,567 6 1.74 577 4,144 7 02:46.99 797 4,941 5

6 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & HounslowSouth 7.47 723 723 8 6.49 695 1,418 7 12.72 650 2,068 6 4.05 631 2,699 4 8.58 841 3,540 7 1.77 602 4,142 8 02:50.91 756 4,898 6

7 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 7.35 762 762 3 6.76 757 1,519 4 13.35 689 2,208 3 3.45 469 2,677 7 8.25 920 3,597 5 1.80 627 4,224 5 03:00.41 660 4,884 7

8 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 7.41 742 742 4 6.85 778 1,520 3 10.05 489 2,009 9 3.45 469 2,478 11 8.43 877 3,355 9 1.83 653 4,008 10 02:45.11 817 4,825 8

9 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 7.86 601 601 20 6.12 613 1,214 18 11.70 588 1,802 17 4.05 631 2,433 13 8.91 766 3,199 13 1.95 758 3,957 11 02:42.51 846 4,803 9

10 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants ACSouth 7.61 678 678 13 6.60 720 1,398 9 11.74 591 1,989 10 3.85 576 2,565 9 8.88 772 3,337 10 1.92 731 4,068 9 02:55.87 705 4,773 10

11 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 7.58 687 687 12 6.00 587 1,274 15 9.74 470 1,744 18 4.05 631 2,375 15 8.82 786 3,161 14 1.80 627 3,788 13 02:56.09 703 4,491 11

12 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 7.46 726 726 7 6.28 648 1,374 12 10.79 533 1,907 13 3.75 549 2,456 12 8.88 772 3,228 12 1.71 552 3,780 14 03:00.13 663 4,443 12

13 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 7.51 710 710 11 6.53 704 1,414 8 13.00 667 2,081 5 3.45 469 2,550 10 9.16 711 3,261 11 1.71 552 3,813 12 03:10.69 563 4,376 13

14 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 7.74 637 637 16 6.12 613 1,250 16 13.60 704 1,954 12 3.45 469 2,423 14 9.36 668 3,091 16 1.80 627 3,718 15 03:24.75 442 4,160 14

15 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 7.67 659 659 14 6.64 729 1,388 11 12.87 659 2,047 8 3.85 576 2,623 8 8.76 800 3,423 8 1.92 731 4,154 6 DNF 4,154 15

16 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 7.95 574 574 22 5.85 554 1,128 19 10.84 536 1,664 19 3.65 522 2,186 19 9.47 646 2,832 18 1.74 577 3,409 16 03:11.89 552 3,961 16

17 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 7.85 604 604 19 5.53 487 1,091 22 9.54 458 1,549 21 2.75 298 1,847 22 9.99 543 2,390 19 1.56 434 2,824 17 02:51.97 745 3,569 17

18 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 7.91 586 586 21 5.67 516 1,102 21 10.39 509 1,611 20 3.05 369 1,980 20 11.56 285 2,265 20 1.65 504 2,769 18 02:56.35 700 3,469 18

19 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester North 7.68 656 656 15 6.19 628 1,284 14 10.63 524 1,808 16 3.65 522 2,330 16 8.74 804 3,134 15 DNS * 19 * 19

20 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 7.84 607 607 18 6.11 610 1,217 17 11.84 597 1,814 15 3.45 469 2,283 17 9.05 735 3,018 17 DNS * 20 * 20

21 36 Cameron Walker-ShepherdBristol Midlands 7.75 634 634 17 5.54 490 1,124 20 8.84 416 1,540 22 4.25 688 2,228 18 2,228 21 DNS * 21 * 21

22 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC South 7.47 723 723 8 6.01 589 1,312 13 11.79 594 1,906 14 NHC 1,906 21 1,906 22 DNS * 22 * 22
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England Athletics Open U20 Men's Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10th & 11th January 2009
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 & 11 January 2009

 Junior U20 Men's Day 1

U20 Men's 60m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 7.58 687

2 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 7.67 659

3 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 7.74 637

4 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 7.84 607

5 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 7.85 604

6 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 7.86 601

7 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 7.95 574

8

U20 Men's 60m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 7.43 736

2 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 7.44 732

3 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 7.46 726

4 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 7.47 723

5 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 7.51 710

6 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC South 7.61 678

7 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester North 7.68 656

8 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 7.91 586

U20 Men's 60m - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 7.08 854

2 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 7.33 769

3 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 7.35 762

4 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 7.41 742

5 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC South 7.47 723

6 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow South 7.47 723

7 36 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol Midlands 7.75 634
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 & 11 January 2009
 U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 8.82 786

2 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 8.91 766

3 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 9.05 735

4 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 9.47 646

5 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 9.99 543

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester North 8.74 804

2 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 8.76 800

3 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 9.16 711

4 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 9.36 668

5 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 11.56 285

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 3

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 8.22 927

2 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 8.25 920

3 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 8.45 872

4 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 8.88 772

5 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC South 8.88 772

U20 Men's 60m Hurdles - Race 4

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 8.23 925

2 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 8.26 917

3 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 8.42 879

4 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 8.43 877

5 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow South 8.58 841
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England Athletics Open Senior & Under 20 Combined Events Championships

EIS, Sheffield - 10 & 11 January 2009
 U20 Men's Day 2

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 1

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 02:42.51 846

2 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 02:45.11 817

3 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 02:51.97 745

4 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 02:56.09 703

5 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 02:56.35 700

6 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 03:00.13 663

7 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 03:10.69 563

8 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 03:11.89 552

9 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 03:24.75 442

U20 Men's 1000m - Race 2

Posn Bib Athlete Club Perf Points

1 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 02:46.99 797

2 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow South 02:50.91 756

3 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 02:51.00 755

4 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 02:52.16 743

5 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 02:52.54 739

6 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC South 02:55.87 705

7 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 03:00.41 660

8 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 03:00.60 658

9 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC DNF
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 20 20

2 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 9 9

3 36 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol Midlands 21 21

4 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester North 13 13

5 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 3 3

6 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 5 5

7 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow South 10 10

8 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 2 2

9 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 4 4

10 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC South 17 17

11 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 1 1
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 
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11:15
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Long Jump U20 Men Pool A TIME

England Athletics Senior & U20 Combined Events
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 6 6

2 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 19 19

3 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 11 11

4 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 7 7

5 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 12 12

6 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 22 22

7 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 16 16

8 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC South 8 8

9 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 14 14

10 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 14 14

11 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 18 18
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Order No NAME CLUB

1 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 13 13

2 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow South 7 7

3 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne South 19 19

4 48 David Guest Bridgend Wales 4 4

5 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester North 17 17

6 36 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol Midlands 22 22

7 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers Midlands 5 5

8 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC North 1 1

9 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC North 3 3

10 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC Midlands 18 18

11 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC 10 10

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

11.79

13.35

10.39

13.71

13.35

9.90

11.79

NT

12.36

10.39

10.12

Metres

6th Trial Best of All

Metres

12.01

13.40

12.17

10.30

11.76

P
os

iti
on

 a
fte

r

3
 T

ria
ls3rd Trial Best of 3 5th Trial

Metres

1st Trial 2nd Trial

Metres

4th Trial

Metres

11.28

12.22

10.50

12.72

MetresMetres

9.65

13.01

10.05

NT

13.00

11.60 11.60

12.72NT

ENGLAND ATHLETICS: DISTANCE CARD - COMBINED EVENTS
MEETING 

EVENT

EIS, Sheffield

12:30

DATE Saturday 10/01/2009England Athletics Senior & U20 Combined Events VENUE 

Shot Put U20 Men Pool A TIME

11.60

13.71

13.35

10.39

9.41

13.71

10.63

8.84

13.00

12.60

10.05 10.05

13.0112.80

10.63

8.84

10.60

8.45

12.83

11.79

Signatures

12.72

10.05

13.01

Ju
dg

es
' S

ig
na

tu
re

s

10.63

8.84

13.00

Fi
na

l

P
os

iti
on

n

Metres

Re
fe

re
e'

s 
Si

gn
at

ur
e

11/01/2009 17:21
Results by Sprints Software 07973 827735

U20M_Hepathlon.xlsm/Shot/Page 8 of 13



Order No NAME CLUB

1 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC South 9 9

2 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC South 11 11

3 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC Midlands 21 21

4 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC North 2 2

5 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District South 16 16

6 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 6 6

7 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers North 12 12

8 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester North 14 14

9 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester North 20 20

10 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC North 15 15

11 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC Wales 8 8
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC

2 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC

3 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 4

4 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers 15

5 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester 8

6 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 6

7 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC 8

8 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers 3

9 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 2

10 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC 8

11 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 4

12 48 David Guest Bridgend 1
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC 18

2 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 11

3 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester

4 36 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol

5 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District 15

6 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC 11

7 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC 17

8 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC 13

9 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester 13

10 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne 6
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 62 James Davis Sale H Manchester 6

2 47 Ben Gregory Vale of Aylesbury AC 1

3 39 Jack Andrew Sale H Manchester 2

4 48 David Guest Bridgend 4

5 36 Cameron Walker-Shepherd Bristol 3

6 59 Michael Sweeney Liverpool Harriers 6

7 54 Benjamin Reynolds North Down AC 6

8 44 Ciaron Craig Bedford & County AC

9 46 Ben Gibb Yeovil Olympiads AC 10

10 45 Daniel Gardiner Leeds City AC 4

11 42 Ashley Bryant Windsor Slough Eton & Hounslow 6
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ENGLAND ATHLETICS: HEIGHT CARD - COMBINED EVENTS

Order No NAME CLUB

1 53 Sean Perkins Rushcliffe AC 21

2 43 Jamie Courtenay Cheltenham Harriers 15

3 60 Adam Timms Pudsey & Bramley AC 15

4 41 Joshua Barard City of Stoke AC 20

5 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC 10

6 40 Sean Band Peterborough AC 15

7 50 Tim Jolly Worthing & District 12

8 55 Sebastian Rodger Eastbourne 15

9 61 Matthew Wright Sale H Manchester 13

10 49 Bradley Hall Crawley AC 15

11 57 Adam Smith Peterborough AC 13

12

13

14 56 Sam Sleap Basingstoke & Mid Hants AC
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